SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING UNINCORPORATED SALT LAKE COUNTY MODERATE INCOME HOUSING PLAN UPDATE

The County legislative body of Salt Lake County, State of Utah, ordains as follows:

Section 1: The 2019 Unincorporated Salt Lake County Moderate Income Housing Plan is hereby replaced by the 2022 Moderate Income Housing Plan for Unincorporated Salt Lake County, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

Section 2: This ordinance shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its passage and upon at least one publication in a newspaper published in and having general circulation in Salt Lake County, and if not so published within fifteen (15) days then it shall take effect immediately upon its first publication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Salt Lake County Council has approved, passed and adopted this

ordinance this _____ day of _____, 2022.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

By: _____ Chair Salt Lake County Council

ATTESTED:

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

Reviewed as to Form & Legality:

Zachary Shaw Deputy District Attorney

ORDINANCE HISTORY

Council Member Bradley	
Council Member Bradshaw	
Council Member Theodore	
Council Member DeBry	
Council Member Stringham	
Council Member Winder Newton	
Council Member Snelgrove	
Council Member Alvord	
Council Member Granato	

Vetoed and dated this _____ day of _____, 2022.

By_____ Mayor Jennifer Wilson or Designee

(Complete As Applicable) Veto override: Yes__ No__ Date___ Veto override: Yes__ No__ Date_____ Ordinance published in newspaper: Date_____ Effective date of ordinance:

SUMMARY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. _____

On the _____ day of _____, 2022, the County Council of Sat Lake County

adopted Ordinance No. _____, which adopts the 2022 Moderate Income Housing Plan for

Unincorporated Salt Lake County.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

By:_____

Chair Salt Lake County Council

ATTESTED:

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

Reviewed as to Form & Legality:

Zachary Shaw Deputy District Attorney Date: _____

ORDINANCE HISTORY

A complete copy of Ordinance No. ______ is available in the office of the Salt Lake County

Clerk, 2001 South State Street, N2100A, Salt Lake City, Utah.

EXHIBIT "1"

2022 Moderate Income Housing Plan for Unincorporated Salt Lake County